
Straight Party Ticket - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Democratic Party DEM 2,319 25.43% 7,843 53.88% 10,162 42.92%

Republican Party REP 6,588 72.24% 6,571 45.14% 13,159 55.58%

Libertarian Party LIB 92 1.01% 62 0.43% 154 0.65%

U.S. Taxpayers Party UST 27 0.30% 18 0.12% 45 0.19%

Working Class Party WCP 56 0.61% 35 0.24% 91 0.38%

Green Party GRN 31 0.34% 23 0.16% 54 0.23%

Natural Law Party NLP 7 0.08% 5 0.03% 12 0.05%

Cast Votes: 9,120 100.00% 14,557 100.00% 23,677 100.00%

Undervotes: 7,056 11,742 18,798

Overvotes: 10 20 30

Electors of President and Vice-President of the United States - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Joseph R. Biden Kamala D. Harris DEM 4,392 27.24% 14,692 56.22% 19,084 45.16%

Donald J. Trump Michael R. Pence REP 11,416 70.80% 11,042 42.26% 22,458 53.15%

Jo Jorgensen Jeremy Cohen LIB 245 1.52% 262 1.00% 507 1.20%

Don Blankenship William Mohr UST 15 0.09% 54 0.21% 69 0.16%

Howie Hawkins Angela Walker GRN 49 0.30% 67 0.26% 116 0.27%

Rocky De La Fuente Darcy Richardson NLP 8 0.05% 14 0.05% 22 0.05%

Cast Votes: 16,125 100.00% 26,131 100.00% 42,256 100.00%

Undervotes: 55 172 227

Overvotes: 6 16 22

United States Senator - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Gary Peters DEM 4,460 28.12% 14,529 56.27% 18,989 45.56%

John James REP 11,053 69.68% 10,775 41.73% 21,828 52.37%

Valerie L. Willis UST 154 0.97% 265 1.03% 419 1.01%

Marcia Squier GRN 146 0.92% 196 0.76% 342 0.82%

Doug Dern NLP 49 0.31% 53 0.21% 102 0.24%

Cast Votes: 15,862 100.00% 25,818 100.00% 41,680 100.00%

Undervotes: 313 483 796

Overvotes: 11 18 29
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Representative in Congress 11th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Haley Stevens DEM 4,572 29.24% 14,204 55.73% 18,776 45.66%

Eric S. Esshaki REP 10,516 67.26% 10,789 42.33% 21,305 51.81%

Leonard Schwartz LIB 546 3.49% 494 1.94% 1,040 2.53%

Cast Votes: 15,634 100.00% 25,487 100.00% 41,121 100.00%

Undervotes: 540 825 1,365

Overvotes: 12 7 19

Representative in State Legislature 43rd District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Nicole Breadon DEM 3,337 27.44% 10,637 53.28% 13,974 43.50%

Andrea K. Schroeder REP 8,823 72.56% 9,326 46.72% 18,149 56.50%

Cast Votes: 12,160 100.00% 19,963 100.00% 32,123 100.00%

Undervotes: 683 1,075 1,758

Overvotes: 5 5 10

Representative in State Legislature 44th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Denise Forrest DEM 858 27.19% 2,880 57.77% 3,738 45.92%

Matt Maddock REP 2,297 72.81% 2,105 42.23% 4,402 54.08%

Cast Votes: 3,155 100.00% 4,985 100.00% 8,140 100.00%

Undervotes: 179 291 470

Overvotes: 4 0 4
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Member of the State Board of Education - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Ellen Cogen Lipton DEM 3,734 13.05% 12,723 27.07% 16,457 21.76%

Jason Strayhorn DEM 3,588 12.54% 12,115 25.77% 15,703 20.77%

Tami Carlone REP 9,314 32.55% 9,773 20.79% 19,087 25.24%

Michelle A. Frederick REP 9,456 33.05% 9,902 21.06% 19,358 25.60%

Bill Hall LIB 608 2.13% 460 0.98% 1,068 1.41%

Richard A. Hewer LIB 395 1.38% 332 0.71% 727 0.96%

Karen Adams UST 279 0.98% 327 0.70% 606 0.80%

Douglas Levesque UST 129 0.45% 127 0.27% 256 0.34%

Mary Anne Hering WCP 527 1.84% 605 1.29% 1,132 1.50%

Hali McEachern WCP 366 1.28% 422 0.90% 788 1.04%

Tom Mair GRN 215 0.75% 223 0.47% 438 0.58%

Cast Votes: 28,611 100.00% 47,009 100.00% 75,620 100.00%

Undervotes: 3,735 5,607 9,342

Overvotes: 13 11 24

Regent of the University of Michigan - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Mark Bernstein DEM 3,856 13.83% 12,607 27.46% 16,463 22.31%

Shauna Ryder Diggs DEM 3,466 12.43% 11,983 26.10% 15,449 20.93%

Sarah Hubbard REP 9,567 34.31% 10,023 21.83% 19,590 26.54%

Carl Meyers REP 9,206 33.02% 9,494 20.68% 18,700 25.34%

James L. Hudler LIB 426 1.53% 352 0.77% 778 1.05%

Eric Larson LIB 512 1.84% 444 0.97% 956 1.30%

Ronald E. Graeser UST 200 0.72% 195 0.42% 395 0.54%

Crystal Van Sickle UST 296 1.06% 358 0.78% 654 0.89%

Michael Mawilai GRN 224 0.80% 308 0.67% 532 0.72%

Keith Butkovich NLP 131 0.47% 152 0.33% 283 0.38%

Cast Votes: 27,884 100.00% 45,916 100.00% 73,800 100.00%

Undervotes: 4,476 6,704 11,180

Overvotes: 6 9 15
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Trustee of Michigan State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Brian Mosallam DEM 3,514 12.69% 11,852 26.01% 15,366 20.98%

Rema Ella Vassar DEM 3,450 12.46% 11,906 26.13% 15,356 20.96%

Pat O'Keefe REP 9,821 35.47% 10,198 22.38% 20,019 27.33%

Tonya Schuitmaker REP 9,223 33.31% 9,644 21.17% 18,867 25.76%

Will Tyler White LIB 522 1.89% 470 1.03% 992 1.35%

Janet M. Sanger UST 301 1.09% 367 0.81% 668 0.91%

John Paul Sanger UST 262 0.95% 255 0.56% 517 0.71%

Brandon Hu GRN 222 0.80% 321 0.70% 543 0.74%

Robin Lea Laurain GRN 211 0.76% 359 0.79% 570 0.78%

Bridgette Abraham-Guzman NLP 161 0.58% 192 0.42% 353 0.48%

Cast Votes: 27,687 100.00% 45,564 100.00% 73,251 100.00%

Undervotes: 4,673 7,044 11,717

Overvotes: 6 15 21

Governor of Wayne State University - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Eva Garza Dewaelsche DEM 3,556 13.07% 11,801 26.22% 15,357 21.26%

Shirley Stancato DEM 3,521 12.94% 11,975 26.61% 15,496 21.46%

Don Gates REP 9,380 34.47% 9,659 21.46% 19,039 26.36%

Terri Lynn Land REP 9,520 34.98% 10,225 22.72% 19,745 27.34%

Jon Elgas LIB 562 2.07% 438 0.97% 1,000 1.38%

Christine C. Schwartz UST 373 1.37% 433 0.96% 806 1.12%

Susan Odgers GRN 300 1.10% 477 1.06% 777 1.08%

Cast Votes: 27,212 100.00% 45,008 100.00% 72,220 100.00%

Undervotes: 5,148 7,624 12,772

Overvotes: 6 3 9

County Executive - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
David Coulter DEM 4,140 27.05% 13,600 54.06% 17,740 43.84%

Mike Kowall REP 10,777 70.41% 11,198 44.52% 21,975 54.31%

Connor Nepomuceno LIB 389 2.54% 357 1.42% 746 1.84%

Cast Votes: 15,306 100.00% 25,155 100.00% 40,461 100.00%

Undervotes: 872 1,152 2,024

Overvotes: 8 12 20
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County Executive Term Ending 12/31/2020 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
David Coulter DEM 4,322 28.66% 13,803 55.46% 18,125 45.35%

Mike Kowall REP 10,760 71.34% 11,083 44.54% 21,843 54.65%

Cast Votes: 15,082 100.00% 24,886 100.00% 39,968 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,098 1,423 2,521

Overvotes: 6 10 16

Prosecuting Attorney - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Karen McDonald DEM 4,612 30.75% 14,180 57.78% 18,792 47.53%

Lin Goetz REP 10,388 69.25% 10,361 42.22% 20,749 52.47%

Cast Votes: 15,000 100.00% 24,541 100.00% 39,541 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,184 1,769 2,953

Overvotes: 2 9 11

Sheriff - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Vincent Gregory DEM 3,359 21.45% 10,490 41.00% 13,849 33.58%

Michael J. Bouchard REP 12,299 78.55% 15,095 59.00% 27,394 66.42%

Cast Votes: 15,658 100.00% 25,585 100.00% 41,243 100.00%

Undervotes: 520 726 1,246

Overvotes: 8 8 16

Clerk and Register of Deeds - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Lisa Brown DEM 4,495 30.02% 13,952 56.78% 18,447 46.65%

Tina Barton REP 10,476 69.98% 10,621 43.22% 21,097 53.35%

Cast Votes: 14,971 100.00% 24,573 100.00% 39,544 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,211 1,739 2,950

Overvotes: 4 7 11
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Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Robert Wittenberg DEM 4,009 27.00% 13,086 53.79% 17,095 43.63%

Joe Kent REP 10,840 73.00% 11,243 46.21% 22,083 56.37%

Cast Votes: 14,849 100.00% 24,329 100.00% 39,178 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,334 1,986 3,320

Overvotes: 3 4 7

Water Resources Commissioner - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Jim Nash DEM 4,414 29.59% 13,915 57.14% 18,329 46.68%

Jim Stevens REP 10,502 70.41% 10,437 42.86% 20,939 53.32%

Cast Votes: 14,916 100.00% 24,352 100.00% 39,268 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,269 1,963 3,232

Overvotes: 1 4 5

County Commissioner 4th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Phillip W. Reid DEM 1,621 28.88% 4,856 51.71% 6,477 43.17%

Karen Joliat REP 3,991 71.12% 4,535 48.29% 8,526 56.83%

Cast Votes: 5,612 100.00% 9,391 100.00% 15,003 100.00%

Undervotes: 500 775 1,275

Overvotes: 1 3 4

County Commissioner 5th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Kristen Nelson DEM 1,149 29.34% 3,583 57.87% 4,732 46.82%

Klint Kesto REP 2,767 70.66% 2,608 42.13% 5,375 53.18%

Cast Votes: 3,916 100.00% 6,191 100.00% 10,107 100.00%

Undervotes: 341 501 842

Overvotes: 1 1 2
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County Commissioner 6th District - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Jeffrey Long DEM 1,378 26.00% 4,504 51.71% 5,882 41.98%

Eileen Kowall REP 3,923 74.00% 4,206 48.29% 8,129 58.02%

Cast Votes: 5,301 100.00% 8,710 100.00% 14,011 100.00%

Undervotes: 514 745 1,259

Overvotes: 0 2 2

Supervisor - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
John Paul Torres DEM 4,525 29.64% 12,795 50.99% 17,320 42.91%

Gary Wall REP 10,741 70.36% 12,300 49.01% 23,041 57.09%

Cast Votes: 15,266 100.00% 25,095 100.00% 40,361 100.00%

Undervotes: 913 1,216 2,129

Overvotes: 7 8 15

Clerk - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Justin Clarke DEM 4,157 27.77% 12,435 50.61% 16,592 41.96%

Kim Markee REP 10,274 68.63% 11,465 46.66% 21,739 54.98%

Jessicia Venture GRN 540 3.61% 671 2.73% 1,211 3.06%

Cast Votes: 14,971 100.00% 24,571 100.00% 39,542 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,206 1,741 2,947

Overvotes: 9 7 16

Treasurer - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Eric Lindemier DEM 4,186 28.13% 13,113 53.89% 17,299 44.11%

Steve Thomas REP 10,697 71.87% 11,218 46.11% 21,915 55.89%

Cast Votes: 14,883 100.00% 24,331 100.00% 39,214 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,294 1,975 3,269

Overvotes: 9 13 22
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Trustee - Vote for not more than 4

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Cynthia Atiemo DEM 3,807 7.06% 12,350 13.54% 16,157 11.13%

Mary Craite DEM 3,930 7.29% 12,808 14.04% 16,738 11.53%

Jason A. Herr DEM 3,731 6.92% 11,731 12.86% 15,462 10.65%

Matthew K. McClure DEM 3,670 6.81% 12,000 13.15% 15,670 10.80%

Anthony Bartolotta REP 10,236 18.98% 11,395 12.49% 21,631 14.90%

Marie E. Hauswirth REP 9,745 18.07% 11,037 12.10% 20,782 14.32%

Janet L. Matsura REP 9,379 17.39% 9,857 10.80% 19,236 13.25%

Mark Monohon REP 9,423 17.48% 10,053 11.02% 19,476 13.42%

Cast Votes: 53,921 100.00% 91,231 100.00% 145,152 100.00%

Undervotes: 10,771 13,921 24,692

Overvotes: 13 31 44

Justice of Supreme Court - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Susan L. Hubbard 1,966 10.60% 2,723 7.94% 4,689 8.87%

Mary Kelly 3,949 21.29% 5,339 15.56% 9,288 17.57%

Bridget Mary McCormack 4,702 25.35% 11,783 34.34% 16,485 31.18%

Kerry Lee Morgan 1,096 5.91% 1,416 4.13% 2,512 4.75%

Katherine Mary Nepton 668 3.60% 1,218 3.55% 1,886 3.57%

Brock Swartzle 3,651 19.69% 4,159 12.12% 7,810 14.77%

Elizabeth M. Welch 2,514 13.56% 7,678 22.37% 10,192 19.28%

Cast Votes: 18,546 100.00% 34,316 100.00% 52,862 100.00%

Undervotes: 13,796 18,238 32,034

Overvotes: 15 42 57

Judge of Court of Appeals 2nd District Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Mark J. Cavanagh 8,218 60.66% 14,181 55.34% 22,399 57.18%

Jonathan Tukel 5,330 39.34% 11,444 44.66% 16,774 42.82%

Cast Votes: 13,548 100.00% 25,625 100.00% 39,173 100.00%

Undervotes: 18,822 27,007 45,829

Overvotes: 1 3 4
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Judge of Circuit Court 6th Circuit Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 6

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Martha D. Anderson 4,979 17.11% 10,952 17.08% 15,931 17.09%

Mary Ellen T. Brennan 5,008 17.21% 11,178 17.43% 16,186 17.36%

Lisa Gorcyca 5,477 18.82% 11,135 17.36% 16,612 17.82%

Nanci Grant 4,541 15.60% 10,578 16.49% 15,119 16.22%

Shalina Deborah Kumar 4,035 13.86% 9,878 15.40% 13,913 14.92%

Jeffery S. Matis 5,066 17.41% 10,412 16.24% 15,478 16.60%

Cast Votes: 29,106 100.00% 64,133 100.00% 93,239 100.00%

Undervotes: 68,010 93,727 161,737

Overvotes: 0 9 9

Judge of Circuit Court 6th Circuit Incumbent Position Term Ending 01/01/2025 - Vote for not more 
than 1

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total

Kameshia D. Gant 8,025 100.00% 13,850 100.00% 21,875 100.00%

Cast Votes: 8,025 100.00% 13,850 100.00% 21,875 100.00%

Undervotes: 8,158 12,462 20,620

Overvotes: 3 7 10

Judge of Circuit Court 6th Circuit Non-Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Clarence Dass 4,815 51.35% 7,153 42.90% 11,968 45.94%

Lorie Savin 4,562 48.65% 9,519 57.10% 14,081 54.06%

Cast Votes: 9,377 100.00% 16,672 100.00% 26,049 100.00%

Undervotes: 6,787 9,601 16,388

Overvotes: 22 46 68

Judge of Probate Court Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Daniel A. O'Brien 8,193 100.00% 14,204 100.00% 22,397 100.00%

Cast Votes: 8,193 100.00% 14,204 100.00% 22,397 100.00%

Undervotes: 7,989 12,108 20,097

Overvotes: 4 7 11
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Judge of District Court 51st District Incumbent Position - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Richard D. Kuhn, Jr. 8,351 100.00% 14,670 100.00% 23,021 100.00%

Cast Votes: 8,351 100.00% 14,670 100.00% 23,021 100.00%

Undervotes: 7,834 11,646 19,480

Overvotes: 1 3 4

Board of Trustees Member Oakland Community College - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Shirley J. Bryant 2,702 18.65% 5,877 22.11% 8,579 20.89%

Jason Michael Deneau 1,495 10.32% 2,915 10.96% 4,410 10.74%

Dandridge Floyd 1,042 7.19% 2,471 9.29% 3,513 8.55%

Susan Gibson 3,089 21.32% 5,940 22.34% 9,029 21.98%

John P. McCulloch 2,891 19.95% 4,891 18.40% 7,782 18.95%

E. Wadsworth Sherrod III 843 5.82% 1,178 4.43% 2,021 4.92%

John D. Tolbert 2,429 16.76% 3,313 12.46% 5,742 13.98%

Cast Votes: 14,491 100.00% 26,585 100.00% 41,076 100.00%

Undervotes: 17,861 25,993 43,854

Overvotes: 10 30 40

Board Member Clarkston Community Schools - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Elizabeth E. Egan 81 32.02% 239 35.10% 320 34.26%

Kelli Horst 90 35.57% 219 32.16% 309 33.08%

Stephen J. Hyer 82 32.41% 223 32.75% 305 32.66%

Cast Votes: 253 100.00% 681 100.00% 934 100.00%

Undervotes: 518 870 1,388

Overvotes: 0 0 0

Board Member School District of the City of Pontiac - Vote for not more than 3

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Gill Garrett 67 33.50% 145 34.52% 212 34.19%

G. Kevin Gross 59 29.50% 126 30.00% 185 29.84%

Mike McGuinness 74 37.00% 149 35.48% 223 35.97%

Cast Votes: 200 100.00% 420 100.00% 620 100.00%

Undervotes: 469 690 1,159

Overvotes: 0 1 1
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Board Member Waterford School District - Vote for not more than 2

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Frankie Hernandez 1,831 12.28% 2,864 10.22% 4,695 10.93%

Thomas Hubbard 2,725 18.27% 3,376 12.05% 6,101 14.21%

Daniel Majeske 1,855 12.44% 3,264 11.65% 5,119 11.92%

Nathan Mosseri 1,441 9.66% 3,325 11.87% 4,766 11.10%

Michael Ristich 2,093 14.03% 4,764 17.00% 6,857 15.97%

Kristen Wagner 4,971 33.33% 10,427 37.21% 15,398 35.86%

Cast Votes: 14,916 100.00% 28,020 100.00% 42,936 100.00%

Undervotes: 16,476 22,754 39,230

Overvotes: 10 44 54

Board Member Waterford School District Term Ending 12/31/2022 - Vote for not more than 1

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
John Himmelspach 7,635 100.00% 13,358 100.00% 20,993 100.00%

Cast Votes: 7,635 100.00% 13,358 100.00% 20,993 100.00%

Undervotes: 8,070 12,071 20,141

Overvotes: 1 2 3

Proposal 20-1

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Yes 11,200 81.05% 20,664 86.87% 31,864 84.73%

No 2,618 18.95% 3,124 13.13% 5,742 15.27%

Cast Votes: 13,818 100.00% 23,788 100.00% 37,606 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,362 2,521 4,883

Overvotes: 6 10 16

Proposal 20-2

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Yes 12,543 88.01% 21,947 90.37% 34,490 89.50%

No 1,708 11.99% 2,340 9.63% 4,048 10.50%

Cast Votes: 14,251 100.00% 24,287 100.00% 38,538 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,915 2,005 3,920

Overvotes: 20 27 47
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Oakland County Parks and Recreation Millage

Choice Party Precinct Absentee Total
Yes 10,083 71.34% 18,393 76.14% 28,476 74.37%

No 4,051 28.66% 5,765 23.86% 9,816 25.63%

Cast Votes: 14,134 100.00% 24,158 100.00% 38,292 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,048 2,158 4,206

Overvotes: 4 3 7

*** End of report ***
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